ARAB UNITY SCHOOL
Private School - English Medium

P.O. Box 10563- RASHIDIYA

DUBAI, UAE

Tel: (9714) 2886226/7 Fax: +2886321
E-mail: auschool@emirates.net.ae
website:http://www.arabunityschool.ae
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FEES FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-2023
Foundation Stage 2
The total fees for the Academic Year 2022-2023 is AED 7,907.00.
This includes all mandatory and all additional fees. It also includes annual stationery,
notebooks, consumables, and e-resources as applicable.

1. KHDA MANDATORY FEES

Annual Tuition 5,975.00
Book Fee 832.00
Mandated Medical Fee 350.00
Total 7,157.00

2. ADDITIONAL ANNUAL FEES

e Extra-Curricular Students Development 300.00
e Technology & Cyber Security 200.00
e Graduation Function 250.00
| Total Annual Fees 7,907.00
3. PAYMENT PLANS FOR ANNUAL FEES
1st Installment 4,072.00 Fees to be paid before 1st Sept
2nd Installment 1,792.00 Fees to be paid before 1st Jan
3rd Installment 2,043.00 Fees to be paid before 1st Apr
Total: 7,907.00

Please note the fees do not include school uniform, meals in canteen,
transportation fee, and other fees (e.g., school trips).

Payment Options:

1. By Cash — pay directly to the school cashier.

2. By cheque payable to ARAB UNITY SCHOOL.

3. By Skiply App

4. By Bank transfer or direct deposit into the following account:

Account Name Arab Unity School

Account No 1012011028601

IBAN AE670260001012011028601
Bank Emirates NBD

Branch Rashidiya

Important: If fees are paid through the bank transfer or deposited directly into the school account,
please send a copy to collections@arabunityschool.ae of the bank transfer/deposit slip with the
student’s name, class, and student number written on it to help us identify your deposit.
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DUBAI, UAE

Tel: (9714) 2886226/7 Fax: +2886321
E-mail: auschool@emirates.net.ae
website:http:/ www.arabunityschool.ae

Explanation Comments to explain the newly approved School Fee
Structure for 2022-23

1. The KHDA approved tuition fees, book/resource fees and medical fees have not changed
from the previous academic year. The tuition and book/resource fees are combined this
academic year and no separate book shop visits will be necessary at the start of the year.
Students will receive their books and login details for e-resources from the teachers during
the first week of term. All stationery, notebooks, physical + E-textbooks and other resources,
as applicable to the respective sections in the school, are included in this amount.

2. Standardised tests are determined by KHDA or MoE every academic year and the fees will
be collected for only the relevant year groups as per the KHDA/MoE guidelines.

3. AUS strives to provide students a holistic learning experience to develop life skills and
confidence that includes a variety of extra-curricular programs outside the academic
program. These extra-curricular events and programs conducted during school hours are
shared on the Parent-School Agreement and include sports days, annual days, ethnic days
and a variety of other programs. A very high investment was made in the past two years to
upgrade the infrastructure to provide safe and efficient internet and related services across
the school campus. The need to continue to develop and update technology and cyber-
security across the school campus is more important than ever before and requires
continuous investment and maintenance.

4. ** AUS will again invest in a standardised reading level testing and intervention program
to strategically and measurably improve the reading levels of all our students.

5. AUS has introduced the SKIPLY payment gateway program to facilitate online payments.

6. Fees may be paid in installments as follows: 1ST INSTALLMENT PAYMENT BEFORE
1st SEPTEMBER, 2nd INSTALLMENT PAYMENT BEFORE 1st JANUARY AND 3rd
INSTALLMENT PAYMENT BEFORE 1st APRIL.

7. THE FEES DO NOT INCLUDE UNIFORMS, MEALS IN CANTEEN, TRANSPORT
FEES AND OTHER FEES E.G. SCHOOL TRIPS.
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